

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 501/2026 in C.A. No. 6924/2025
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2025
in C.A. No. 6924/2025 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

EBY CHERIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEREMA JOHN

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2865/2026 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

Date : 12-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, Adv.
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Mrs. Devika A.l., Adv.
Mr. Shaji J Kodankandath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Karthik S.d., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 23rd March, 2026.

Learned counsel representing the respondent is
present in the Court. Hence, no notice need to be
sent. He is granted a week's time to file reply to
the present miscellaneous application.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR