

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 501/2026 in C.A. No. 6924/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2025
in C.A. No. 6924/2025 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

EBY CHERIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEREMA JOHN

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-04-2026 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Karthik S.d., AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 5th May, 2026

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR